## **RESOLUTION NO. 3369**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO SET FEES FOR SALE OR LEASE OF CITY OWNED LAND CONTAINED IN ORDINANCE #906 AS IT MAY BE AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved Ordinance #906 detailing the process for the disposition of land owned by the City of Red Lodge; AND

WHEREAS, Ordinance #906 specifically provides for the collection of fees to defray to administrative costs associated with the processing of applications/nominations to acquire or lease lands owned by the City of Red Lodge; AND

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge Montana that the following application fees shall apply to all requests to purchase or lease land as provided in Ordinance #906 on the effective date of this resolution.

## Application Fees:

 $^{A-3150}$  (1,1) Application to Purchase Land: \$1,000 plus cost of Certified Appraisal.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 13th day of May,

City of Red Lodge

Ed Williams, Mayor

ATAEST:

Debbie Tomicich, City Clerk